### **JUNE 20, 2023**

The Bastrop City Council met in a special meeting on Tuesday, June 20, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Bastrop City Hall Council Chambers, located at 1311 Chestnut Street, Bastrop, Texas. Members present were: Mayor Schroeder and Council Members Lee, Plunkett, Crouch, and Kirkland. Officers present were City Manager, Sylvia Carrillo; City Secretary, Ann Franklin; and Assistant City Attorney, Rezzin Pullum.

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

Mayor Schroeder called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. with a quorum present.

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Elijah Valderez, led the pledges.

## **INVOCATION**

Dale Burke, Bastrop Police Chaplain, gave the invocation.

### **CITIZEN COMMENTS - NONE**

#### INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

5A. Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2023-90 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, to canvass the June 10, 2023, Runoff Election for Mayor of the Bastrop City Council; and establishing an effective date.

Submitted by: Ann Franklin, City Secretary

A motion was made by Council Member Plunkett to approve Resolution No. R-2023-90, seconded by Council Member Crouch, motion was approved on a 5-0 vote.

#### **OATH OF OFFICE**

- 5A. Incoming Mayor Lyle Nelson
  - Swearing Oath of Office, The Honorable Chris Duggan, State District Judge, District 423
  - Signature of official documents, Ann Franklin, City Secretary
  - Welcome by Council
  - Comments by Mayor Lyle Nelson
- 5B. Incoming Associate Judge Jacob Dannen
  - Swearing Oath of Office, The Honorable Chris Duggan, State District Judge, District 423
  - Signature of official documents, Ann Franklin, City Secretary
  - Welcome by Council
  - Comments by Judge Jacob Dannen

Adjourned at 5:00 p.m. without objection.

# RECEPTION IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWED MEETING.

APPROVED:	ATTEST:
Mayor Connie B. Schroeder	City Secretary Ann Franklin

SPECIAL COUNCIL MINUTES

The Minutes were approved on June 27, 2023, by Council Member motion, Council Member second. The motion was approved on a vote.

**JUNE 20, 2023**